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! ENGINE INSPECTION RECORD ! PAGE 1

T e e e e e e +
+ +
n ENGINE INSPECTION RECORDGD +
+ +
+ NO : 286/06/DOMPT +
+ W.0 : 6090377 +
+ JT15D-4 CORVETTE S/W : 70088 +
+ PURCHASE ORDER : DCO0G2326 +
+ +
o e e +
RECTPTENTS : CUSTOMER - PRODUCT LINE - WORKFILE - MANUFACTURER.

b e o b e e b +
+ + + +
+ PRODUCTICON SIGNATURE + INSPECTION STGNATURE + AUTHCRITIES SIGNATURE +
+ + + +
. @%ﬁ e _%Cm@cﬂam\ : :
M NAME : £ NAME - ~ H NAME EADS SECA *
. =" L S + VISA - EASA +
+ il + FR.145.018 +
+ Ubed.v : + DA N" . + DATE +
+ » ‘ + Vs A “ * +
AL o deeX T A e R S :
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! GENERAL INFORMATION I PAGE: 2
NO : 286/06/DOMPI
WO : 6090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N 70088

GENERAL INFORMATION

.
+ +
+ MANUFACTURER PRATT & WHITNEY TYPE JT15D-4 CORVETT SERTAL NUMBER : 70088 +
+ +
T T T e e -+
+ +
+ CUSTOMER : ATRBUS FRANCE SAS PURCHASE ORDER : DCO02326 WO 1 6090377 +
+ +
+ AC MODEL : CORVETTE LOCATION : / +
+ +
+ DATE OF REMOVAL: 23/10/2006 INSPECTION REQD.: JAAM +
+ +
+ REASON FOR REMOVAL +
+ REVISION GENERALE +
+ +
+ +
+ WORKS PHRFORMED FROM 27/10/2006 TO 17/01/20607 +
+ REVISION CENERALE BU MOTEUR ET DES ACCESSOTRES. +
+ +
+ +
+ COMMENTS +
+ NOTHING .
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ DOCUMENTS : +
£ &3017543 R. 026 OM N
T e +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTATINED EEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! IDENTIFICATION OF MODULES COMPOSING THE ENGINE ! PAGE: 3
NO © 286/06/DOMPI T
WO : 6080377

TYPE : JT15D~4 CORVETTE
S/N @ 70088

e AT ARRIVAL-----rm--eun T e e AT DELIVERY-—----wwmmeo !
o e e ENG = mm e e e

! 5/N 70088 ! S/N 70088 !
! B/S 412 I B/S £12 !
! CSN 10184 I CSN 10184 H
L C50 3105 PG50 0000 :
! P/N 3021000 ! P/N 3021000 !
! TSN 12535 ! TSN 12535 !
I T80 3362 ! TS50 0000 !

THIS DOCUMENT 1S5 THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTATNED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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DMOS340 /DMOR340 1

! DETAIL OF WORKS PERFORMED
NO : 286/06/D0OMPI
W.0  : 6090377

TYPE : JT15D~4 CORVETTE
S/N - 70088

ENG
DEMONTAGE COMPLET DU MOTEUR,
LAVAGE.CND. INSPECTIONS VISUELLE ET DIMENSIONNELLE DES
DIFFERENTS ELEMENTS.
REPARATION OU REMPLACEMENT DES ELEMENTS DEFECTURUX.
TRAITEMENTS DE SURFACE COMME NECESSAIRE.
EQUILIBRAGE DES PARTIES TOURNANTES.
REVISTON GENERALE DES ACCESSOIRES.
REMCONTAGE DU MOTEUR.
CONTROLE FINAL.
ESSAI AU BANC.
STOCKAGE BT CONDITIONNEMENT.
MISE A JOUR DU LIVRET MOTEUR.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED H
AUTHORIZATION.

EREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
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! MODIFTCATIONS EMBODIED DURING WORKS ! PAGE: 5
NO : 286/06/DOMPI
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
5/N . 70088
e e e — F— o e e e e +
+ BS NUMBER REV + MOD + AD/CN NUMBER REV + NOMENCLATURE /COMMENT +  QUSTOMER +
+ + + + + STANDARDS +
e B e o e e e e . Rt ——— +
+ BST7002 038 + ENG + + ROTOR COMPONENTS + X +
+ + + + - SERVICE LIFE + +
e - e e e e o e +
+ BS7003 032 + ENG + + ENGINE OPERATING TIME BETWEEN OVERHAULS AND HOT + X +
4 + + + SECTION INSPECTION FREQUENCY + +
o o= A o e e e A e +
+ BS7136 004 + ENG + + IMPROVED CAPACITY QIL PUMP + +
+ + + + - INTRODUCTION OF + +
e Fom e e e e e e e e e e Fm e +
+ BST7139 000 + ENG + + IMPROVED SEALING FOR IMPROVED CAPACITY OIL PUMP + X +
+ + + + - INTRODUCTICN OF + +
o e hr———— e e e ey gy gy R +
+ BS7180 003 + ENG + + IMPROVED N°2 BEARING DAMPENING ARRANGEMENT + +
- + + + - INTRCDUCTION OF + *
+ + + + COMMENTS: + +
+ + + + CSPN + +
e i o F o e oo o e e e e . +
+ BS7185 002 + ENG + + OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY + 4
+ + + + - IMPROVED OIL SCAVENGING + +
o o L e e T T e e el R et +
+ BST7183 006 + ENG + + N°4 BEARING HOUSING + k!
+ + + + - IMPROVED METHOD OF BOLT RETENTION + +
llllllllllllllllllllll +|||t|+st[r\11=||x|||||||fr\\+|||||||||r\\1||||1||sr\\1i||||l||!L\11|l||||it\\1|l|+||s\\\il|||1+
+ BS7206 €02 + ENG + + NEW IMPROVED N°2 BEARING RETAINING PLATE + X +
+ + + + - INTRODUCTICN OF + +
+ + + + COMMENTS: + +
+ + + + AVEC 7180 + +
e e o F————- e i o e e e e e +

X:CUSTOMER STANDARD

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NCT

AUTHORIZATION.

R:CUSTCMER REQUEST
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DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROFER
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DOMS315/DOMR315! 1 09:08:03
! MODIFICATIONS EMBODIED DURING WORKS I PAGE: &
NO - 286/06/DQMPIT
wWo : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
5/N 2 70088
e e B e e o e e e B e . +
+ B8 NUMBER REV + MCOD + AD/CN NUMBER REV + NCMENCLATURE /COMMENT + CUSTOMER +
+ + + + +  STANDARDS +
e R it b o e e e N R e . +
+ BS7238 d02 + BENG + + IMPROVED N°4 BEARING HOUSING HEATSHIELD + X +
+ + + + - INTRCDUCTION QF + +
B i Fm == e e e e e e i I S +
+ BS7259 003 + ENG + + NI TACHO DRIVE BEVEL GEARS + +
+ + + + - REPLACEMENT OQF + +
+ + + + COMMENTS: + +
+ + + + COTES HORS TOLERANCES + +
e e e b o e e e e e C e i +
+ BS72%86 003 + ENG + + HIGH TURBINE STATOR ASSEMBLY {(NICKEL) + X +
+ + + + - REWORK/REPLACEMENT OF + +
+ + + + COMMENTS: + +
+ + + + PROPOSITION CSPN + +
e e o e e e e e e e Fe L +
+ BS7311 003 + ENG + + N® 1 BEARING + +
+ + + + - REPLACEMENT OF + +
+ + + + COMMENTS: + +
+ + + + REMPLACEMENT LIGNE ROULEMENTS + +
B e e - ———— e e e e e e e e e e e B T +
+ B57394 002 + ENG + + ASBESTOS-FREE FIBER CGASEETS + X +
+ + + + - INTRODUCTION OF + +
+ + + + COMMENTS: + +
+ + + + DANS SYSTEMATIQUE “+ +
B e et o e e e i e Ll Fr e ————— o +
+ BST395 000 + ENG + + TRIM BALANCING RIVETS + +
+ + + + - INTRODUCTIONW OF + +
e e e - ——— A e o e e e e e e 4+
+ BS7411 002 + ENG + + IGNITER AND FUEL NOZZLE GROMMET HOUSING ASSEMBLIES + +
+ + + + - REPLACEMENT OF + +
+ + + + COMMENTS: + +
e + + + SUITE USURE DES GROMMETS + +
B R - e e e e e e e e e e e +
X:CUSTOMER STANDARD R:CUSTOMER REQUEST

THIS DOCUMENT IS5 THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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SECA-EADS !
DOMS315/DOMR315!

! MODIFICATIONS EMBODIED DURING WORKS
NO : 286/06/DQMPI
WO : 6090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N @ 70088

o e — R o T p——
+  BS NUMBER REV + MOD + AD/CN NUMBER REV
+ + +
e s s e [ R e
+ BS7428 001 + ENG +
+ + +
+ + +
+ + +
e e o
+ B87452 004 + ENG +
-+ + +
+ + +
+ + +
+ + +
+ + +
e [ o e e
+ BS7484 006 + ENG +
+ + +
+ + +
+ + +
e tm——— e e
+ BS7522 004 + ENG +
+ + +
+ + +
4+ + +
e ——— Fro e e
+ BS7530 001 + ENG +
+ + +
+ + +
+ + +
e o — — B g U U
+ BS7565 000 + ENG +

+
+ 4
+ o+

X:CUSTCMER STANDARD R:CUSTOMER REQUEST

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVUL

AUTHORIZATION.

SR I A A e T T I A e I A T

+ +

KEY WASHER
~ REPLACEMENT OF
COMMENTS :

DANS SYSTEMATIQUE

LOW COMPRESSOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY, INTERSHAFT OIL
TRANSFER TUBE ASSEMBLY & TURBINE SHAFT LOCKTING
BOLT
- REPLACEMENT/MCDIFICATION OF
COMMENTS :

AVEC 7530 POUR CDE PIECES

N®2 AND N°3 BEARINGS
- REPLACEMENT OF
COMMENTS :
REMPLACEMENT LIGNE ROULEMENTS

GAS GENERATOR CASE
~MODIFICATION OF
COMMENTS :

SUITE REMISE EN ETAT

NUMBER THREE AND 2 HALF BEARING OIL TRANSFER TUBRE
- REPLACEMENT OF
COMMENTS :

AVEC 7452

UPPER TOWER SHAFT DUPLEX BEARING-REPLACEMENT OF
COMMENTS :
PAR PIECE H/S

+ o+ o+

4

4+ 4+

L

! 18/01/
! 09:08:

CUSTOMER
STANDARDS

03

+

L T R S S T T T S S S S S S S T A e SR +

+ 4+ 4+
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! MODIFICATIONS EMEODIED DURING WORKS ! PAGE 8
NO ; 2B6/06/D0OMPT
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N . 70088
e I F——— e T e e e e R PP UO SUR +
+ BS NUMBER REV + MOD + AD/CN NUMBER REV + NOMENCLATURE /COMMENT + CUSTCMER +
+ + + + + STANDARDS +
A A F o e e T e e e e o e +
+ BS7585 000 + ENG + + FUEL CONTROL UNIT - REPLACEMENT OF + X +
e e o e o e e e e e e B L +
+ BS7607 000 + ACC + + FUEL CONTROL RATIQ LEVER - INSPECTION OF. + +
e e e Frm——— T e +1II|IIIIllllE\WillllllllEx‘r\llllllllit»?iilllll!E\\1+ IIIIIIIIIIII -+
T T T e e e e e e e e +
+ I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE MODIFICATIONS HAVE : \HszAe“ S ENGINE +
+ AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR . ! +
+ DATE b ‘ ( +
L. barE a\r%;ycﬁ?c OV R ;O ol :

X:CUSTOMER STANDARD R:CUSTOMER REQUEST

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERETIN SHQULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATICON.
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DOMS318/DOMR318! 1 09:08:0¢
! MODIFICATIONS NCOT INCORPORATED | PAGE: 9
NO : 286/06/DQMPI
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JTi5D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70088
e i e e R o e e e e +
+  BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTGMER + REASCON* + CCOMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + + +
i R b e e e e +
+ B57067 + ENG + X + NC + POST 7115 B
S e e o B e +
+ BST71e1 + ENG + X + NC + PAR 5/N MOTEUR +
e s = Fm e e e e eriar e ot R U +
+ BS7175 + ENG + b4 + NC + PST 7197 +
e o B Fmm e - e e e e +
+ BS7190 + ENG + X + NC + PAR S/N MOTEUR CCDE 8 +
F e e tm——— s e R e e +
+ B8T7232 + ENG + X + NC + POST 7262 +
e e B b e e e +
+ BST7240 + ENG + X + NC + POSTT262 +
e oo e e e e e A e e e e +
+ BS7265 + ENG + X + NC + PRE SB 7251 +
B e i T - B e Hm e m— e e +
+ B37269 + ENG + % + NC + POST 7152 +
e e Fm———— Fm e m e e e e +
+ BE7274 + ENG + X + NC + PAR S/N MOTEUR +
o R oo b e e +
+ BST7277 + ENG + X + NC + PAR P/N CHAMBRE +
Fo e o Fom e ——— i o e e +
+ BST278 + ENG + X + NC + PAR P/N CHAMERE +
e e —— Foem e Fom o e e e e e e +
+ BSTZB9 + ENG + + NC + POST 7384 +
o ——— e L R e e e e +
+ BST7297 + BNG + X + NC + POST 7317 +
A e o o e e e -+
+ B37306 + ENG + + NC + POST 7384 +
Bl N R e e — o e T e e +
+ BS7309 + BNG + X + NC + POST 7384 +
B etk P o e B i R it e e e e e +
+ BS7319 + ENG + X + NC + PRE 5B 7251 +
e R B ittt e e e e +

CUSTOMER STANDARD : X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = HOT REQUESTED CUSTCMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROFER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! MODIFICATIONS NOT INCORPORATED I PAGE: i0
NG : 286/06/DOMPT
WO : 6050377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N o 70088

+
+  BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTCMER + REASON* + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + + +
o e R o e e e +
+ BE7381 + ENG + X + NC + PRE SB 7198 +
e F B T Fm e e e e e +
+ BS7410 + ENG + X + NC + NON APPLICARLE SUR CORVETTE +
B e R T ST o o e e e e +
+ B57442 + ENG + X + NC + PRE 8B 7251 +
B e Lt == e e e e . -
+ BST7508 + ENG + X + NC + APPLICATION SB 7589 +
e e b o m e e e e +
+ BS87537 + ENG + X + NC + PAR S/N -P/N BOUGIES +
F e e Fom———— e —— e e e e +
+ BS7609 + ENG + + NC + PAR S5/N MOTEUR +
o e o B e e T e e e

CUSTOMER STANDARD : X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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DOMS319/DOMR319! t 09:08:14

! MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED ! PAGE: 11
NC : 286/06/DOMPIT
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JTLl5D-4 CORVETTE
S/N - 70088
o o e o e 4+
+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
T h————— Femm = o e e e e <+
+ BS7001 + ENG + X + +
e e o ———— Fom e e +
+ BST7046 + ENG + + +
o e e e e e e e +
+ B37049% + ENG + X + -
e e A Fo b e e +
+ BS7052 + ENG + X + +
R L TN R — Fomm e e +
+ BS7053 + ENG + X + .
S R e e +
+ BS7056 + ENG + + +
e - o T e e ——— 4+
+ BS7064 + ENG + X + +
e e fm———— R e e e e +
+ BS7065 + ENG + + +
e m m o ————— e e e e e e +
+ BS7066 + ENG + X + +
e - Fo e e e e e e e e +
+ BS7069 + ENG + X + +
R i e Fo e T e e +
+ BST7071 + ENG + i + +
B TR PR e e it o e +
+ B87072 + ENG + + +
e fm———— o m e e e +
+ BST7076 + BNG + X + +
e e e e o ———— e — e -+
+ BS7077 + ENG + X + +
B e - Fo e — e e +
+ BST7078 + ENG + X + 4
e e e o e e +
+ B37079 + ENG + + 4
e e F——— e e e et e U S A S +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALQUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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{ MODPIFICATIONS PREVIQUSLY INCCRPORATED ! PAGE: iz
NG : 286/06/DOMPI
WO = 6090377
TYPE : JT1%D-4 CORVETTE
S/W  : 70088
R Foa Ftomm - e e e e +
+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTOMER + COMMENTS +-
+ + + STANDARD + +
e e e A e e e e e e e +
+ BST080 + ENG + X + +
e do o — A e e e +
+ BS7082 + ENG + X + +
o s e o e +
+ BS7083 + FNG + + .
o e Fm———— P L e P +
+ B37084 + ENG + X + +
o = e Bt T T e e e +
+ BS7085 + ENG + X + +
e 4 A T e e e e e e e e +
+ BS7086 + ENG + X + +
e e o — e e ———— 4
+ BS7087 + ENG + e + N
e e Form e e +
+ BS709C + ENG + X + .
e e R e e e +
+ B870%4 + ENG + X + "
B e +——-——- e e e e e +
+ BS7101 + FNG + X + +
e e - Fo e m e e e e e +
+ B3S7106 + ENG + X + +
e e e EE R e e e Sy %
+ BS7107 + ENG + X + .
e +m——— e e e +
+ B3S7108 + BNG o+ % + .
e e e — e e el e g U +
+ BS7110 + ENG + + +
e e e e e Fm e e e e e +
+ B8T7112 + ENG + X + +
e o F e o e e +
+ BST7113 + BNG + X + +
B e T e Bt T P o e e +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTCOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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DOMS319/DOMR319! 1 09:08:14
t MODIFICATIONS PREVICUSLY INCORPORATED I PAGE: 13
No - 286/06/DQMPI
WO - 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
8/WN  : 70088
it e e e - Fo e b e e +
+ BS NUMBER + MCOD + CUSTOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
BTy B e e +
+ BS7114 + ENG + x + 4
e e e e o e e e g
+ BS7115 + BNG + X + +
e R —— R e e e e e e | -
+ BS7116 + ENG + X + +
e e - A — e +
+ BST7117 + ENG + X + +
e e F - e e e U U, +
+ B37118 + ENG + X + +
e O B T, e e e e +
+ BS7119 + ENG + X + +
o o B ek e e e e e +
+ B3S7120 + ENG o+ pe + N
e o e o e e +
+ BS7121 + ENG + X + +
o e o —— R e e +
+ BST123 + ENG + X + +
e e e e e e . +
+ BST7125 + ENG + X + +
e o ———— e o e e s
+ B37128 + ENG + X + +
B B o e et P +
+ RB37130 + ENG + X + +
e o e e e et b T, +
+ BST131 + ENG + + +
e e e e = o m e e e +
+ BET132 + ENG + + .
e o B i o e e e e e +
+ BS7134 + ENG + + +
o e o R et e e e +
+ BST135 + ENG + + +
o e e e e B et e +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTCOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTCMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! MODIFICATIONS PREVICUSLY INCORPORATED ! PAGE: 14
NOC : 286/06/DOMPT
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N 70088
B o A —— e e e e e +
+ BES NUMBER + MOD + CUSTCOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
e IR —— e e e e Ll +
+ BS7137 + ENG + be + >
e e o m e e e e +
+ BS7138 + ENG + b'e + N
e e B o o e e e e +
+ B87143 + BENG + X + +
e o o o e e e el +
+ BS87144 + ENG + + +
o o o m A e e e +
+ BS7146 + ENG + X + +
o o B it e +
+ B37147 + ENG + X + N
R e e e e +
+ B87149 + ENG + X + 4
e e B e e -
+ BS7150 + ENG + + +
e R R et T e e e e e e +
+ BS7152 + ENG + + N
e o —— e T e e e e e e +
+ BST153 + ENG + + +
:::::::::::::::::: o e e e e e ¢
+ BST7154 + ENG + X + +
L T T v e e e e e +
+ BS7159 + ENG + + +
o ————— fmm e e e e e +
+ BS7160 + ENG + + +
e o ———— e — o e e . +
+ BST162 + BNG + X + +
o e b ——— o e +
+ BST163 + ENG + X + +
SR U U € E B e e e +
+ BS7165 + ENG + X + .
o e e Form e et e e e T +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED CR REPRCDUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.
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! MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED ! PAGE: 15
NO : 286/06/DOMPI
Wo ;6090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N 0 70088

e e e +————— o e T e e e e +
+ BS NUMBER + MOD + CQUSTOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
e e Fo e o e e e e e e +
+ BET7166 + BNG + + +
e - Fom e e e e +
+ BS71i67 + ENG + X + +
o e e R it e e e e e +
+ BST7168 + ENG + . ¢ + +
e e — o o e +
+ BST7169 + BENG + + +
e e e e e +
+ BST717¢ + ENG + X + .
R i +-—-——- e o e e e e +
+ BST7172 + ENG + + +
e e o o e el +
+ BST7174 + BENG + + +
e R B . A e e _ +
+ B37176 + ENG + X + +
A Fom—— F e e e i T e VO +
+ BS7181 + ENG + X + +
e e e [ AT G e +
+ BE7182 + ENG + X + n
o o Fmm e e e e e e e e +
+ B57183 + ENG + X + +
Bt o e o e e e +
+ BS7187 + ENG + X + N
o e o e e e e oo +
+ BS7192 + ENG + X + +
o e F————— Fo e e e e +
+ BS7197 + ENG + + +
Bt T S e Fmm e e +
+ BS7199 + ENG + + +
e e Fmm e e e e e +
+ BS7207 + ENG + X + +
R o - e e +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NC ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF §.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS !
DOMS319/DOMR319!

! MCDIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED

NO : 286/06/DOMPY

: 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N 70088

e e o
+ BSE NUMBER + MOD

+ +

F o e e R
+ BS7212 + ENG

B T D B
+ BST7215% + ENG

e e PR
+ BST226 + ENG

S e —
+ BST229 + ENG

e e e e
+ BS7230 + BNG

B e -
+ BS7233 + ENG

o e [T
+ BS7244 + BNG

o -
+ BS7252 + BNG

o e e —
+ BST7253 + ENG

e e P
+ BS7254 + ENG

B it e o
+ BST7257 + ENG

o e -
+ BS7261 + ENG

e R
+ BST262 + ENG

e o e
+ BS7264 + ENG

B e e
+ BS7268 + ENG

B e -
+ BS7286 + ENG

D et T P [ g

+ CUSTOMER +
+ STANDARD +

COMMENTS

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERETIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT

AUTHORIZATION.

18/01/2007




SECA-EADS ! ! 18/01/2007

DOMS3192/DOMR3LI! ! 09:08:14

! MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED ! PAGE: 17
NO : 286/06/DOMPT
WO : 6020377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N - 70088

e F———— e — T e e e e +
+ BS NUMBER + MCOD + CUSTOMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
N G0 Fm B it R e e -
+ BS7288 + ENG + X + 4
o - o e e el +
+ BS7292 + ENG + X + +
e o R ettt o e e +
+ BS7293 + ENG + X + N
o e e o — e e e e +
+ BS7294 + BENG + x + .
A e Fm Fo - — e e e e e e e —— e +
+ BST7300 + ENG + b + N
B Fm———— Fom T T T e e e e e e e e +
+ BS7307 + BENG + X &+ N
e e e Fm e e e e e +
+ BS7317 + ENG + X + +
R LT O Fm e A e e +
+ BST7318 + ENG + X + +
R e o o T e +
+ BS7321 + ENG + X + N
e e o e L e +
+ BST7322 + ENG + X + +
e e e Fo e e e +
+ BS7328 + ENG + X + +
e e o e e e e +
+ BS7329 + ENG + X + +
o e e F e T e e e e +
+ B57336 + ENG + + +
B e o Fo e e e e e +
+ BS7337 + ENG + ® + .’
e o o ——— T T e e e e e +
+ BS7340 + ENG + + +
B Lt T — b L e e +
+ BS7347 + ENG + X + +
e e b= L eV +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, PM = PAR MISSING, NR = NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT DPROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS ! ! 18/01/2007

DOMS319/DOMR319! ! 09:08:14

! MODIFICATIONS PREVIOQUSLY INCORPORATED ! PAGE i8
NO : 28B6/06/DCOMPT
WO : 6080377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N ;70088

B R E pep—— Fm e e . +
+  BS NUMBER + MOD + CUSTCMER + COMMENTS +
+ + + STANDARD + +
g U OOy o= — o e T T e e e e e o
+ BS7351 + ENG + X + +
o e tom b e e e e e +
+ BS7362 + ENG + + +
o e o R e T L e i bt S +
+ BST7366 + ENG + + +
B T T T PP o Fmm e o e e e +
+ BST7369 + ENG + X + 4
e Fom e ———— o e e e e e +
+ BS7376 + ENG + + N
e dm——— e e +
+ BS7384 + ENG + X + N
o e e e o e e e e e e e e +
+ BST399 + ENG + X + +
e e e R it e e e el +
+ BST419 + ENG + b + N
o o —— e e e e e e -+
+ BST7432 + ENG + + +
o F—m - e - A e e e e e +
+ BS7438 + ENG + X + +
e - —— o o e +
+ BST7465 + ENG + X + +
o e H————— o e e +
+ BS750% + ENG + X + +
e g e o e +
+ BST528 + BNG + X + +
e e g E e T o e +
+ BS7541 + BNG + X + +
A e e — e e e e e e +
+ BS7549 + ENG + X + +
e e R - Fomm e e T e e e e e +
+ BS7589 + ENG + + +
R o ——— o — e T e e e e e +

CUSTOMER STANDARD: X:CUSTOMER STANDARD, R:CUSTOMER REQUESTED
REASON: NC = NOT CONCERNED, NA = NO ACCESS, BM = PAR MISSING, NR - NOT REQUESTED CUSTOMER,
RP = REFUSED BY CUSTOMER ALOUD THAT PROPOSED SECA

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS ! ' 18/01/2007

DOMS320/DOMR3 20 ¢ { 09:08:16

! ATRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES ! PAGE: 19
NO  : 286/06/DOMPI
WO : 6090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N @ 70088

nnnnnnnnnnnnn +
+ AD/CN NUMBER REV + MOD + NOMENCLATURE / COMMENT + PREVIQUSLY + EMBODIED +
+ + + + INCORPORAED +DURING WORKS +
B e T B e e T U e B +
+ CN 75-209 000 + ENG + REGULATEUR CARBURANT + X + +
+ AD 74-26-0% 000 + + FCU + + +
+ CF 75-9 000 + + + + +
e e e e o e e e e T +
+ CN 78-206 000 + ENG + ADAPTATEUR D'INJECTEUR CARBURANT + X + +
+ Cr 78-04 000 + + FUEL MANIFCOLD ADAPTER + + +
S o e e g e e e e L o R T +
+ CN 81-048 001 + ENG + RELAIS ACCESSOIRE + X + +
+ CF 80-26 001 + + ACCESSORY GEARBOX + + +
e e e o e e e e e e e —————— b e o +
+ CN 87-064 000 + ENG + INSPECTION DES AUBES DE SOUFFLANTE + X + +
+ AD 87-10-01 coo + + FAN BLADES INSPECTION + + +
+ CF 87-05 000 + + + + +
e o b e e e e e +
+ CN 88-046 002 + ENG + INSPECTION DU CARTER COMPRESSEUR BP + X + +
+ CF 88-03 002 + + LP COMPRESSOR CASE INSPECTION + + +
B e - —— e e e e e e +
+ CN 90-134 000 + ENG + DISPOSITIF D'ARRET AUTOMATIQUE DU CARBURANT + NC + +
+ CF 90-12 Goo + + EMERGENCY FUEL SHUT OFF + + +
+ CF 90-13 000 + + CN ANNULEE ET REMPLACEE PAR CN 91-244 + + +
+ + + CN CANCELLED AND REPLACED BY ON 91-244 + + +
+ + + COMMENTS: + + +
+ + + ANNULEER + + +
+ + + ***CN/AD CANCELLED** %% + + +

o e Fm - B i i T T T —— to e L +
+ CN 91-244 001 + ENG + DISPOSITIF DI'ARRET D'URGENCE + X + +
+ CF 91-37 001l + + EMERGENCY FUREL SHUT OFF + + +
+ + + ANNULE ET REMPLACE LA CN 90-134 + + +
+ + + CANCEIL, AND REPLACE CN 90-134 + + +
e F————— o e e e e e e Rl o 4+

e pATE : AR\ uns

NC = NOT CONCERNED, PM = PART MIEBSING

THIS DCCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE HZ....%\H‘@Z C€ONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUYT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.




SECA-EADS ! ! 18/01/2007
DOMS320/DOMR3Z0! ' 09:08:16

! ATRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES ! PAGE 20
NO : 286/06/DQMPT
Wo : 6090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70088

.............. .
¢ AD/CN NUMBER REV + MOD + NOMENCLATURE / COMMENT + PREVIOUSLY + EMBODIED +
. N N + INCORPORAED +DURING WORKS -
o FI— e e e n
+ CN 93-23C 000 + ENG + ATLETTES DE TURBINE HP % + N
+ AD 93-18-08 000 + + HP TURBINE BLADES + N .
+ CF 91-18 a00 + + + + 4
o e e - o e e e o e Fm e +
B e e e +

+ I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ATRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES HAVE|BEEN INCORPORATED TN THTS ENGINE +

+ AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR : . -

+ DATE : ﬂud . D mW: f

e LA OB oo .

NC = NOT CONCERNED, PM = PART MDBESING
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE IN

SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EAD

DOMS327/DOMR327T ¢

NO : 286/06/DQMPI

WO : 6080377

TYPFE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE

S/8 1 70088

o o o PPN
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS

+ CODE +

- A e e
+ +

+723101+ LOW COMPRESSOR CASE

+ + P/N=3022325

+ + S/N=PBB786

+ +

g it L T LT Ty
+723103+ LOW COMPRESSOR QUTER STATOR

+ + P/N=3023760

* + S/N=PWC3IME3E

+ +

o e
+723107+ INTERMEDIATE CASE

+ + P/N=3021090

+ + S/N=PWCB8D1117

+ 4

+ +

Fomm— o e e
+723108+ COVER OIL TANK

+ + P/N=0L1R3018706

+ + S/N=PWC8BD1115

+ +

o e e e e e
+723116+ N2 BEARING REAR STATOR ATR SEAL

+ + P/N=3019392

+ + QTY=0001

+ +

+ +

Fommm e e e e e e
+723118+ RETATINING PLATE

+ + P/N=3108010-02

+ + QTY=0001

+ +

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § = SERVICIARBLE

s !

SECTION 723000

+
+ PERTE DE REVETEMENT.
+COMMENTS :

+ REPARE.

+ PERTE DE REVETEMENT.
+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE.

+ DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE.

+ APPLICATIONS SB 7180.

+ PERTE DE REVETEMENT.
+COMMENTS @
+ REPARE.

+ LEVRE DEFORMEE ET DIAMETRE HORS
+ TOLERANCES,

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE.

+ /.
+COMMENTS -
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7180 ET 7206.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTATINED HERETN SHOULD NOT BE

AUTHORIZ

ATION.

o S T T S T T i e S S N

+ o+ o+ o+

!
! 09:08:18
!

P/WN=3022325
S/N=PBR786

P/N=3023760
S/N=PWC99ME36

P/N=3102390-01
S/N=PWC0OhM1114

P/N=01R3018706
S/N=PWCB88D1115

P/N=3013392
S/N=--—

P/N=3108677-01
S/Nz=-—-

+ +

DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER



SECA-EADS

poMS327/

1
DOMR327!
!

{ 18/01/2007
t 09:08:18
1

NO 2
WO ;6
TYPE : J
S/N 2 7

+723130+
+ +

+ 002

4

003

L

I

+

004

007

ok o+ 4+
o+ + 4+ ko +

+

86/06/DOMPT
050377

T15D-4 CORVETTE
0088

DUPLEX BALL BEARING
P/N=3100641-01
S/N=41A233

INNER COMPRESSOR INLET CONE
P/N=3026568
S/N=-~

INLET CONE SHAFT
P/N=3028431
S/N=PWC88D1129

LP COMPRESSOR BLADES

B/N=30198C1CL
S5/N=RB7926
CLASS= 12

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=B6647
CLASS= 12

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=B6034
CLASS= 11

P/N=3019801CL
5/N=B8630
CLASS= 11

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE

AUTHORIZ

ATTION.

+ EMPREINTES SUR BILLES.
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE.

+ APPLICATION SB 7565.

+ PERTE DE REVETEMENT.
+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE.

+ CONCENTRICITE HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACH.

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID SPAN.
+

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE POR JEU MID SPAN.
+

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.
+

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.

+ o+

PR S S S ST N N A A

+

I T T T S S S S S S S S

P/N=3053616-01
S/N=FCN173121

P/N=3026568
S/N=mm

P/N=3028431
S/N=-

P/N=3042101CL
S/N=42B832
CLASS= 13

BF/N=3042101CL
S/N=23Aa578
CLASS= 13

P/N=3042101CL
S/N=42B202
CLASS= 13

P/N=3019801CL
S/N=PC9319402
CLASS= B

+ +

w "
I T S SEE TR e S S R

wn

I I e S T S S S S
73]

DIVULGED OFR REPRCDUCED WITHQUT PROPER



SECA~EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327 !

PN

I T T e T T e e S T T

I I A T

! 18/01/2007

' 09:08:18

! PAGE:

P/N=3042101CL
S/N=23Aa574
CLASS= 13

BP/N=3019801CL
S/N=PCO226204
CLASS= 11

P/N=3019801CnL11
S/N=pC9226206
CLASS= 11

P/N=3019801CLl1
S/N=PCS226207
CLASS= 11

P/N=3019801CLi1
S/N=PC9226208
CLASS= 11

P/N=3019801CL11
S/N=PC9226202
CLASS= 11

P/N=301%801CL11
S/N=PCO226203
CLASS= 11

P/N=3018801CLi2
5/N=PCB226227
CLASS= 12

S N

o+ o+ o+

LR S T T S A SN S A S

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS
NO : 286/06/DQMPI
WO : 6090377
TYPE JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/ 70088
b A e e it L T upnp———
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS
+ CODE + +
b A e e e
+ + +
+ 008 + P/N=301%801CL + /.
+ + 5/N=B4977 +COMMENTS :
+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.
+ + +
+ 012 + P/N=3013801cCL + /.
+ + 5/N=A48921 +COMMENTS :
+ + CLASS= 13 + REMPLACEE POR JEU MID-SPAN.
+ + +
+ 016 + P/N=3019801CL + /.
+ + 8/N=B8990 +COMMENTS :
+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.
+ + +
+ 018 + P/N=3019801CL + /.
+ + S/N=B7002 +COMMENTS ¢
+ + CLASS= 12 + REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.
+ + +
+ 020 + P/N=3019801CL + /.
+ + S/N=B7469 +COMMENTS :
+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.
+ + +
+ 021 + P/N=3019801CL + /.
+ + S/N=A6512 +COMMENTS :
+ + CLASS= 10 + REMPLACEE POR JEU MID-SPAN.
+ + -+
+ 023 + P/N=3019801CL + /.
+ + S/N=B8395 +COMMENTS :
+ + CLASS= 11 + REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.
+ + +
+ 025 + P/N=3019%801CL + /.
+ + S5/N=B8072 +COMMENTS :
+ + CLASS= 12 + REMPLACEE POUR JEU MID-SPAN.
e o e e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROFPER

AUTHORIZATION.



18/01/2007
09:08:18

+ DIAMETRES HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCHES.
+COMMENTS -
+ REMPLACE.

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7311.

+ APPLICATION DE LA CSPN A0CO0DZ2R04.

+ /.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7259.

L
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7259.

+ 13 PIPES CRIQUEES.

+ PERTE DE REVETEMENT.
+COMMENTS -

+ REPARE.

+ APPLICATION SB 7522.

SECA-EADS !
DOMS327 /DOMR3I27 !
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS
NO 1 286/06/DOMPIL
wo 1 6090377
TYPE : JP15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N ;70088
o A
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +
o e e e
+723136+ LOW COMPRESSOR SHAFT
+ + B/N=302878435B7318
+ + 8/N=PB-7979
+ +
e e e e e
+723137+ N°3 1/2 BEARING FRONT AIR SEAL
+ + P/N=30224%4
" + QTY=0001
+ +
o e e e e
+723139+ N°1 ENGINE BEARING
+ + P/N=3100616-01
+ + S/N=TL258
+ +
+ +
e e e
+723149+ GEARSHAFT BEVEL TACH GENERATOR
+ + P/N=3020348
+ + QTY=0001
. N
o e e e
+723150+ SPUR GEAR
+ + B/N=3020349
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
e e e
+723156+ GAS GENERATOR CASE
+ + P/N=3041667-01
+ + S/N=2D563
+ +
+ +
+ +
PR o

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE

AUTHORIZATION.

+

R T i T T S S S S

R

P/N=30287848B7318

S/N=2A667

P/N=3022494

S/N=--n

P/N=3115269-01
S/N=FRA0603244

P/N=3105378-01
S/N=PKAARDCS5E59

P/N=3105377-01
S/N=PKAADQO6R948

P/N=3041667-01

S/N=2D%63

+ +

DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROFPER



SECA-EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327 !

! 18/01/2007
t 09:08:18

10 1 286/06/DQMPL
Wo : 6080377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE

5/N : 70088

+
9]
o]
)
t
+

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N

IMPELLER SHROUD HOUSING

P/N=3114745-01
S/N=PWCB8D981

N°3 BEARING AIR SEAL REAR

P/N=3029071
QTY=0001

N°3 1/2 BEARING REAR SEAL

P/N=3029070C
QTY=0001

HP TURBINE SHAPT

P/N=3031584
S/N=BM977

N°e2 ENGINE BEARING

P/N=3100617-01
S/N=178634

N°3 ENGINE BEARING

P/N=3100636-01
S5/N=68A816

SERVICIABLE

+ PERTE DE REVETEMENT.
+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE.

+ DIAMETRES HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS ;
+ REMPLACE.

+ IMPACT SUR LEVRES
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ CORROSION.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ /.

+COMMENTS -

+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7484.

+ APPLICATION DE LA CSPN A00002R04.

+

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7484.

+ APPLICATION DE LA CSPN AR00002R04.

LR R A e S S A A A I o TS

+ o+ + o+

P/N=3114745-01
S/N=PWCB8D981

B/N=3029070
S/N=---

P/N=3114855-01
S/N=4X224

P/N=3119579-01
S/N=FAA(0619388

P/N=3041769-01
S/N=FNC177966

+ +

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRCPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS !

DOMS327/DOMR327 !

NO : 286/06/DQMPT

Wo : 6090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE

S/N - 70088

[ ——— e o
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS

+ COLR +

e e
+723177+ N°3 1/2 ENGINE BEARING

+ + P/N=3101648-01

+ + S/N=35V5

+ +

[ o e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW,

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE

AUTHORIZATION.

SERVICIABLE

18/01/72007

+ DEPQT DE CALAMINE.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

o+

P/N=3032650
E/N=FAMD621405

ok o+t

DIVULGED CR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER



!18/01/2007

DOMS327/DOMR327! 1 09:08:18

! FINDING DURING INSPECTICON AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 27
NO 1 286/06/DOMPT
WO : 6080377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N @ 70088
e b e e b e e e e i o —
+ BADS + REMOVED PARTS + FPINDING/COMMENTS 3 INSTALLED PARTS +S57TT+
+ CODE + + + + +
o e e T i e e T F e —— e e e + o
4 + SECTION 724000 + + +
+724101+ COMBUSTION CHAMBER LINER + + + 5 4
+ + P/N=3041219 + CRIQUES SUR SOUDURE. + P/N=304121% + +
+ + S/N=850 +COMMENTS - + S/N=850 + +
+ + + REPARE. + + +
+ + + APPLICATION SB 7411. + + +
b ——— e e i e T T A T e e e e + o ———
+724103+ LP TURBINE STATOR SUPPORT 4+ + + 8 4+
+ + P/N=3023708 + DIAMETRE"E" HORS TOLERANCES. + P/N=3023708 + +
+ + S/N=0702 + CRIQUE SUR BOSSAGE INJECTEURS. + S/N=00990 + +
+ + +COMMENTS ; + + +
+ + + REMPLACE, + + +
o e e e e e T U -

8TT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVUL

AUTHORIZATION.

GED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER



18/701/2007
09:08:18

;2
WO H )
Y
- 7

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NCT BE

AUTHORIZ

86/06/DOMPI
090377

T15D-4 CORVETTE
o088

METAL SEAL RING
P/N=3117494-01
GTY=0001

HT AIR SEAL
P/N=3029064
S/N=5~64-3

SMALL EXIT DUCT
P/N=3031461
S/N=5006-824

HIGH PRESSURE TURBINE STATOR
P/N=3040761
S/N=5A083

SHROUD SEGMENTS
P/N=3031060CL
QTY¥Y=0014

LARGE EXIT DUCT
P/N=3100294-01
S5/N=5071-87

ATION.

SECTION 725000

4

+ USURE EXCESSIVE.
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE.

+ DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ CRIQUES ET BRULURE SUR DOME.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7296.

+ APPLICATTION CVSPN 1001406.

+ USURE EXCESSIVE+CRIQUES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACES.

+ DEFORME.
+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE.

R IR S S S T I i S I S TN S S A S S N AR

+ + o+ +

P/N=3117494-01

5/N=mun

P/N=3029064
S/N=-m-

P/N=3031461
S/N=5010-886

P/N=3040661

S/N=HLARQCOA327

P/N=3031060CL16

S/N=- -

P/N=3100294-01

S/N=5071-87

+ +

DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER



SECA-EADS !

18/01/2007

+ DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ 7 AILETTES CRIQUEES.
+COMMENTS :
+ 7 AILETTES REMPLACEES.

+ DIAMETRE"D" HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ USURE EXCESSIVE.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ USURE EXCESSIVE.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

+ 1 AILETTE AVEC IMPACT HORS TOLERANCES.

+COMMENTS :
+ 1 ATLETTE REMPLACE,

DOMS327/DOMR327 !
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS
NO : 2B6/06/DQMPI
WO : 6080377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/ - 70088
[ o e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +
FA - e
+725111+ N°3 BEARING STATOR AIR SEAL
+ + P/N=3019413
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
Fm i e e T T pp——
+725114+ HP TURBINE BLADES
+ +
+ {001 + P/N=3055021-01
+ + QTY=0071
+ +
S A
+725115+ HP TURBINE DISK
+ + P/N=3023411
+ + S/N=0797
+ +
[P —— e
+725118+ LP TURBINE ROTOR AIR SEAL
4 + B/N=3018980
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
o —— e e e
+725119+ LP TURBINE INTERSTAGE ATR SHAL
+ + P/N=3029077
+ + QTY¥=0001
4+ +
e e e
+725123+ SECOND STAGE LP TURBINE BLADES
+ + P/N=3022202
+ +
+ +
R e e e e e i

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERETN SHOULD NOT BE

AUTHORIY

ATION.

+ +

I

E T T S S S S S R A S

+ + + o+

P/N=3019413

S/N=PWC91D11724

P/N=3055021-01

S/ N==-=-

P/N=3023411
S/N=PAL1548

P/N=3029077
QTY=0001

+ +

+ 5 + 1
+ +

+ +

+ +
b m b e
+ +

+ +

+ N o+ 7
+ +

+ +

+ S + 1

+ +

+ +

N

DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHQUT PROPER



I 18/01/2007
! 09:08:18

+
+ 2 AILETTES DEFORMEES.

+COMMENTS :

+ 2 AILETTES REMPLACEES.
o e e
+

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE PAR CSPN AQ0002R04.

o e e e e
+

+ DIAMETRE HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE.

+ /.
+COMMENTS -
+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7452 ET 78530.

+ CRIQUE.
+COMMENTS -
+ REPARE.

+ CRIQUE HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACE.

SECA-EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR327 !
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS
NO : 286/06/DQMPI
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETITE
S/N - 70088
e e e e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +
e e
+725125+ THIRD STAGE LP TURBINE BLADES
+ + P/N=3020703
4 +
+ +
e e o e
+725128+ N°4 ENGINE BEARING
+ + P/N=3100636~-01
+ + S/N=68AB17
“+ +
e ———— e i e
+725130+ LP TURBINE SHATT
+ + P/N=3109322-01
+ + S/N==--
+ +
e e e e e e
+725131+ INTERSHAFT OIL TRANSFER
+ + P/N=3116868-01
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
R e e
+725132+ SECOND STAGE LP TURBINE STATOR
+ + P/N=3048582
+ + 5/N=5806
+ + CLASS= 39.00
Fomm———— e e e
+725138+ THIRD STAGE LP TURBINE TINTERSTAGE STATOR
* + P/N=3021663
+ + §/N=0701
+ +
B e
STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, $ = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE

AUTHORIZATION,

+

SR S S T S R TR S S G it SHE T S SN S S SN

+ + + +

INSTALLED PARTS

P/N=3041769-01
S/N=FNC177964

P/N=3109322-01
S/N=11400

P/N=3048562
S/N=5806

P/N=3021663
5/N=PB5998

+ +

DIVULGED COR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PRODER



SECA-EADS ! ! 18/01/2007
DOMS327/DOMR3 27! ! 09:08:18

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS !' PAGE: 31
NG : 286/06/DQMPIL
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70088
b e e e e e e e e b
+ BEADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + +
o — e e e e e e e e A b e
+725142+ EXHAUST DUCT + + . + 1
+ + P/N=3027169 + CRIQUE TRAVERSANTE SUR BOSSAGE. + P/N=3027159 + 55
+ + S5/N=A5989 +COMMENTS : + S/N=0618 + +
+ + + REMPLACE, + + +
Ao —— - e e e e e e e e e e e
+725144+ N°4 BEARING HOUSING + + + 8§ + i
+ + P/N=3028538 + /. + B/N=3101985-01 + +
+ + §/N=1-3-9 +COMMENTS : + S/N=1-3-9 + +
+ + + MODIFIE PAR SB 7183. + + +
o ———— e e e e e e e e e R
+725159+ SHIELD + + + N 4+ 1
+ + P/N=3101874-01 + /. + P/N=3107904-01 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + S/ N=——— + +
+ + + REMPLACE PAR SB 7238, + + 4
Fm e e e e e R R B

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY QF S$.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



! 18/01/2007
! 09:08:18

SECA-~EADS !
DOMS327/DOMR3I27 !
I
NO : 286/06/DCMPT
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70088
e R i e T T T T
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS
+ CODE +
[P e e e
+ +
+726104+ HEADLESS PIN
+ + P/N=3019012
+ + QTY=0003
+ 4+
Fm - o e
+726121+ ACCESSORY GEARBOX COVER
+ + P/N=3017230
+ + QTY=0001
4 +
[ e e e
+726124+ ACCESSCRY CGEARBOX HOUSING
+ + P/N=3113000-01
+ + S/N=2122
-+ -+
e e
+726125+ PLAIN BEARTNG
+ + P/N=3017244
+ + QTY=0005
+ +
F A e
+726131+ OIL PUMP DRIVESHAFT
+ + P/N=3017757
4 + S8/N=913
+ +
- e
+726132+ N°4 BEARING SCAVENGE PUMP HOUSING
+ + P/N=3018942
+ + QTY=0001
+ +
+—— - e
3TT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § = SERVICIABLE

SECTION 726000

+
+ CORROSION.
+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACES.

+ USURE HORS TOLERANCES DES BAGUES.

+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE.

+ USURE HORS TOLERANCES DES BAGUES
+COMMENTS :
+ REPARE.

+ DIMENSIONNELLE HORS TOLERANCES.
+COMMENTS :
+ REMPLACES.

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7136.
g
+

+ /.

+COMMENTS :

+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7136.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFCRMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE
AUTHORTIZATION.

+ + +

P/N=3019012

+
+
S/WN=- +
+

+ o+ + o+

+
3
I
|
i
f
t
I
t
1
i
!
£
f
f
i
i
I
I
|
i
I
i
t
|

+

1
3
I
+
1
I
f
|
|

P/N=3317230 + +
OTY=0001 + +

+ ok + 4+

+
k
t
|
i
i
i
]
t
|
1
|
b
f
b
|
i
I
]
f
1
i
I
F
r

+

i

!

[

+

1

1

b

i

|

P/N=3113000-01 + +
S/N=2122 + +

o

+

P/N=3017244 + +
S/N=--- + +

o4

+

P/N=3027296 + +
S/N=~-- + +

+ o+ o+ o+

+
|
|
i
i
t
I
|
1
!
E
f
|
|
i
i
I
|
1
i
!
t
t

1

i

+

I

t

1

+

P/N=3104264-01 + +
S/N=—-- + +

+ £+ 4

DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER




SECA-EADS ! ! 18/01/2007

DOMS327/DOMR327! £ 09:08:18

1 FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS tOPAGE: 33
NO : 286/06/DOQMPT
Wo : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N 3 70088
[ A e e i e e B i S -
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + +
o e e T T pupp e e e e L o
+726133+ N°4 BEARING SCAVENGE PUMP ELEMENT + + + N + 1
+ + P/N=3018941 + /. + P/N=3027285 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : S/ N=——— + +
+ 4 + REMPLACE PAR SB 7136, + + +
o ———— e T e e oo e e T P e e e o
+726134+ COVER PUMP HOUSING + + + N+ i
+ + P/N=3018943 + /. + P/N=3104264-01 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS - + S/N=—-- + +
+ + + REMPLACE PAR SB 7136, + + +
dmm———— e e e o e e e T
+726135+ SCAVENGE PUMP ELEMENT + + + N + 1
+ + P/N=301776% + /. + P/N=3027289 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + S/N=--= + +
+ + + REMPLACE PAR SB 7136. + + +
po b e o e e i o it L
+726136+ SCAVENGE PUMP COVER + + + N o+ 1
+ + P/N=3017751 + /. + P/N=3031375 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + S/N=---~ + +
+ + + REMPLACE PAR SB 7139. + + +
o ——— S e e e e e o e el e e e o —
+726137+ PRESSURE PUMP COVER + + + N o+ 1
+ + P/N=3017754 + /. + P/N=3031376 - +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS ; + S/N=--- + +
+ 4 + REMPLACE PAR SB 7139, + + +
Fom e e e e e ———— e e e T T e i o e
+726139+ PRESSURE PUMP ELEMENT + + £ N o+ 1
+ + P/N=3017768 + /. + P/N=3027294 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + S/N=-—- + +
+ + + REMPLACE PAR SB 7136. + + +
o —— - e o e o e o B

STT* = STATUS OF PART, W = NEW, S5 = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS ! ! 18/01/72007

DOMS327/DOMR327 ! ! 09:08:18
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 34

NO ¢ 286/06/DOMPI

WO : 6080377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70088

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| e R L TR
+ BEADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +S87TT+ QY
+ CODE + + + + +
o ———— B e i T T P — e e e o
+726140+ PRESSURE PUMP COVER + + + N O+ 1
+ + P/N=3017755 + /. + P/N=302729% + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + &/N=--- + +
+ + .+ REMPLACE PAR SB 7136. + + +
oo e e e T e e tm
+726143+ QIL PUMP HOUSING + + + 5+ 1
+ + B/N=3017774 + BAGUE HORS TOLERANCES. + P/N=3104267-01 + +
+ + 5/N=A1841 +COMMENTS : + S/N-A1841 + +
+ + + REPARE. + + +
+ + + APPLICATION SB 7136,7139 ET 7185. + + +
Fm e —— o e e e e e Fm—— e e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTATNED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED CR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS ! 1

t T18/01/2007
DOMS327 /DOMR327 1 ! 09:08:18

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 35
N : 2B5/06/DOMPT
WO : 6090377
TYPE : JTLi5D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70088
o e e e e o e e B e
+ BADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +S8TT+ QY
+ CODE + + + + +
e ————— T e e e e e e o e B o p—
+ + SECTION 727000 + + +
+727102+ REAR INNER BYPASS DUCT + + PRI 1
+ + P/N=3021436 + CRIQUE. + P/N=3021436 + +
+ + 5/W=051 +COMMENTS : + S/N=051 + +
+ + + REPARE. + + +
o ——— - e e e o e e e . B T,
+727103+ QUTER BYPASS DUCT + + + w + 1
+ + P/N=3028706 + PERTE DE REVETEMENT. + P/N=3028706 + +
+ + S/N=0645 +COMMENTS ; + B5/N=0745 + +
+ + + REMPLACE. + + +
SN o e e e e e o e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS5 THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATICN CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORLIZATION.



SECA-EADS !

DOMS327/DOMR327 !
! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS
NO : 286/06/DQMPI
Wo : 60350377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE

S/N ¢ 70088

B e p——— e e e e Cd e e e
+ BEADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS

+ CODE + *

o e e e e e L e
+ + SECTION 730000

+731102+ FUEL COOLED OIL COOLER +

+ + P/N=3015303 + FIN DE POTENTIEL.

+ + $/N=2305% +COMMENTS :

+ + + REVISION GENERALE.

o e e e
+731103+ FUEL PUMP -+

-+ + P/N=3031632C + FIN DE POTENTIEL.

+ + S/N=2023 +COMMENTS :

+ + PN VENDOR = + REVISION GENERALE.

+ + 025493-402-05 +

Fm e — o e e e e e
+731110+ FLOW DIVIDER +

+ + P/N=3024476 + FIN DE POTENTIEL.

+ + S/N=0447 +COMMENTS -

+ + + REVISION GENERALE.

R T e e e +

+731130+ FUEL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY AND 5.0.V. +

+ + P/N=3015518 + FIN DE POTENTIEL.

+ + +COMMENTS :

= - + REVISION GENERALE.

o T e e e i VA
+732101+ FUEL CONTROL UNIT +

B + P/N=3027174 + FIN DE POTENTIEL.

+ + S/N=A17501 +COMMENTS :

+ + PN VENDOR = + REVISION GENERALE.

+ + 3244718-11 + APPLICATION SB 7585 ET 7607.
e e e o e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, § = SERVICIARLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHQULD NOT BE
AUTHORIZATION.

t 18/01/2007
t 09:08:18
! PAGE: 38
IIIIIIII ._:s...IIIF\4IIIII}\iIIIIF\1I+III+1I.|II
+ INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ + +
IIIIIIII +IJ...IIIE\\illllf\illllk\i;rlll.v!illl
+ + +
+ + 5 + 1
+ P/N=3015303 + +
+ B/N=2305 + +
+ + +
|||||||| T e e e
+ + 8 + 1
+ P/N=3031632C + +
+ S/N=2093 + +
+ PN VENDCR= + +
+ 025483-402-05 + +
||||||||| e e
+ + 5 + 1
+ P/N=3024476 + +
+ S/N=0447 + +
+ + +
: e e e
+ + +
+ P/N=3015518 + 5 + 12
+ + +
-+ + +
|||||||| i
+ + 8 + 1
+ P/N=3027174 + +
+ §/N=A17%01 + +
+ PN VENDCR= + +
+ 3244718-12 + +
\\\\\\\\ e e
DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER



SECA-LADS ! ! 18/01/2007
DOMS327/DOMR327 ! 1 09:08:18

f FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 37
NO : 286/06/DOMPI
Wo : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N = 70088
Fo e — o e e e e e e e e e e e e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS - INSTALLED PARTS +8TT+ QOTY
+ CODE + + + + +
e A e e o B e [ VU H U
+ + SECTION 740000 + + +
+741104+ IGNITION EXCITER + + + 9 + 1
+ + P/N=3035546 + /. + P/N=3035546 + +
+ + S/N=843161930 +COMMENTS : + 8/N=943161%930 + 4
+ + PN VENDOR = + NETTOYE.INSPECTE.TESTE. + PN VENDOR= + +
+ + 10-381550-2p + + 10-381550-2p + +
o — e e e e e e e L e R i T, e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIARLE

TEIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT RBE PIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS ! !

! 18/01/2007

POMS327/DOMR327 ! ' 08:08:18

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE: 38
NG T 286/06/DQMPT
We : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/ 70088
o A e e o e o e e B S ——
+ EADS + REMCVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + . P
Fom o —— e i e e e e e e R
+ + SECTION 750000 + + +
+750103+ ANTI ICING VALVE + + + 5 + 1
+ + P/N=3018531 + FIN DE POTENTIEL. + P/N=3018531 + +
+ + 5/N=3624 +COMMENTS ; + S5/N=3624 + + %\\
+ + PN VENDOR = + REVISION GENERALE. + PN VENDOR= + +
+ + KWi5%632 + + Kwl5632 + +
R e e e e e e L Fo—— b

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIARLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS !

! 18/01/2007

DOMS327/DOMR327 ! 1 08:08:18

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE 39
NO : 286/06/DQMPI
wWo : 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N - 70088
e e e e e i Tl T e e Fe e —
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS + INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + + "
Fom B T T T e e e e o e e e s A e L Foe et —
+ + SECTION 770000 + + +
+7701L09+ THERMOCCUPLE PRORRE + + + +
+ + P/N=3027329 + 4 SONDES ISOLATION HORS TOLERANCES. + P/N=3120096-01 + N o+ 4
+ + +COMMENTS : + + 8 + 2
+ + + 4 SONDES REMPLACEES. + + +
e e e R it e R —— e L [ S R

STT* = STATUS COF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR

REPRODUCED WITHQUT PROPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA-EADS ! ! 18/01/2007
DOMS327/DOMR327! ! 09:08:18

! FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS ! PAGE 40
NO : 2B&/06/DQMPI
WO : 6090377

TYPE : JT15P~4 CORVETTE
S/N @ 70088

|||||||||||||||||||||||| e
+ EADS + REMOVED PARTS + FINDING/COMMENTS -+ INSTALLED PARTS +STT+ QTY
+ CODE + + + - "
L b e e e e e L o — e
+ + SECTION 790800 + + +
+79211%+ OIL, TUBES COUPLING ASSY + + + S + 1
+ + P/N=3017%80 + LEGERE CORROSION+PHERTE DE REVETEMENT. + P/N=3017980 + +
+ + QTY=0001 +COMMENTS : + 5/N=--- + +
+ + + REPARE. + + +
o e e e e e e e e

STT* = STATUS OF PART, N = NEW, S = SERVICIABLE

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROFPER
AUTHORIZATION.



SECA~-EADS

DOMS330/DOMR330!

! LIFE LIMITED PARTS
NO : 286/06/DQMPI
wW.C o 6090377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/ 70088
s b e e e e e o P o
! EADS ! NOMENCLATURE -~ P/N - S/N I FCF
! CODE i !
b e ettt P E——— T
! 723131 ! LOW COMPRESSOR HUE QT: 112,00
! { INSTALLED PN=3018018 SN=5A9958 !
[ L e it TP Pommm e e
! 723135 | ROTOR HUB QT: 111,00
! ! TNSTALLED PN=3021112 SN=PB6214 !
P, b o e [ R
! 723166 ! IMPELLER QT: 111,00
! ! INSTALLED PN=3036625 SN=9C283 !
e ket e e [
! 725114 | HP TURBINE BLADES Qr: 71 1----
! ! INSTALLED PN=3055021-01 !
! ! SEE HISTORY CARD 725114 FOR DETAIL !
P e Ll T T, P
I 725115 | HP TURBINE DISK QT: 111,00
! ! INSTALLED PN=3023411 SN=PA1548 !
T e L i T T T ———
725124 ! SECOND STAGE LP DISK
f ! INSTALLED PN=3022212
e L e et T r
I 725126 ! THIRD STAGE LP DISK

INSTALLED PN=3036113

(NC= NOT CONCERNED}

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF S.E.C.A. THE INFORMATION CONTATINED
AUTHORIZATION.

! 18/01/2007

! 09.08.41
ON DPELIVERY ! PAGE 41
o e [ — b e [ e e !
! LIFE LIMIT !CSN/TSN ! REMAIN. ! UNIT. ! REMARK _
I 1 ! ! ! !
Ve . P | e !
! 27500 ! 20368 ¢ 7132 I CYCLES!
! 1 : : 1d= i
[P [ b IR f e :
i 14000 ! 10184 1 3816 U CYCLES!T 1
: ! ! : M_E\ !
f oo e P [ [ f e e !
! 8200 ! 54852 2748 ! CYCLES! !
! ! ! ! 1 bR '
S [P T —— P mme v |
! _— [ J— —— | !
! ! ! 5 ! !
1 ! 1 ! ! !
I e [ [ o e e !
! 14000 ! 6722 ! 7278 ! CYCLES!
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HEREIN SHOULD NOT BE DIVULGED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT PROPER



SECA-EADS !
DMOS335/DMOR335 !

! LIST OF ACCESSORIES AT DELIVERY
NC : 286/06/DOMPI
W.0 : 5090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N 70088
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{(NC= NOT CONCERNED)
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L 18/01/2007

! 09.08.43

| PAGE a2
................................................ e T Ty P

INSTALLED H TSN ! TE0 ! UNTITE

.............................................. S S
PN= 3015307 SN= 2305 ! UNKNOW! 0! HOURS
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII [ S [ o ——
SN= 30316320 SN= 2093 | UNENOW! om HOURS
PN VENDOR = 025493-402-05 | ‘ M
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| N R
PN= 3024476 SN= 0447 ! UNKNOW! o” HOURS
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| *lllll.t.r_lllll.rT_.lllll.fJ
PN= 3015518 GN= —-o ¢ UNKNOW! 01 HOURS
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII | U S | —— s
PN= 3015518 e | UNENOW! 0! HOURS
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| A [ U, e ———
PN= 3015518 SN= —-- | UNKNOW! o HOURS
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| .I.Ill-||zr«.lll||ir»r_|.ll.llfr‘
PN= 3015518 SN= ~-— ! GZNZOEW Om HOURS
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| _||n!4.!.|.i_|.|.[rr1|||_|l;‘i||.l|
PN= 3015518 SN= - | UNKNOW! 0! HOURS
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| U [ . ————
PN= 3015518 SN= ~-- ! UNKNOW! o HOURS
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| R IR,
PN= 3015518 SN= -~ : UNKNCW ! . HOURS
ew- 3018518 sw= ——— T Coniwons o1 HouRs
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| U VI — e e
PN= 3015%18 SN= -~~~ i GZ%ZOEW Ow HOURS
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| _||,El<l.|'_||.r‘4ill._|.l;.-r!‘1l.i|
PN= 3015518 SH= ~~- | UNKNOW! 0: HOURS
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll _||.!J|||_||fr<!.||w|..rs1|||.|
PN= 3015518 SN= ~-n | UNKNOW! 0! HOURS
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| T i v -
PN= 3015518 SN= --- ¢ UNKNOW! a“ HOURS
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! LIST OF ACCESSORIES AT DELIVERY ! PAGE 43

NO 1 286/06/D0MPT
wW.0 - 6080377
TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N  : 70088

Lo o e o L I it e it !
! EADS ! NOMENCLATURE ! INSTALLED 'OTEN 0 TSSO ! UNITE !
I CODE ! ! ! ! ! !
P o g o e o b m s b |
1732101! FUEL CONTROL UNIT ! PN= 3027174 . SN= 317501 P OUNKNOW! 0! HOURS !
! ! PN VENDOR = 3244718-12 ! { ! 1
R e e P i e bomm e P !
17411041 IGNITION EXCITER ! PN= 3035546 SN= 943161930 ! ! ! HOURS !
t ! PN VENDOR = 10-381550-2P ! ! ! !
T T o b e e e L it R b !
17501031 ANTI ICING VALVE ! PN= 3018531 SN= 3624 ! UNENOW ! 0! HOURS !
1

! PN VENDOR = KW15632 i _ ) |

{NC= NOT CONCERNED)
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! SUMMARY
NO 1 2B6/06/DQMPT
WO 1 6090377

TYPE : JT15D-4 CORVETTE
S/N : 70088
SUMMARY
FRONT PAGE
GENERAL INFORMATION
IDENTIFICATION OF MODULES COMPOSING THE ENGINE
DETATIL OF WORKS PERFORMED
MODIFICATIONS EMBODIED DURING WORKS
MODIFICATICNS NOT INCORPORATED
MODIFICATIONS PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED
AIRTWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES
FINDING DURING INSPECTION AND CORRECTIVES ACTIONS
LIFE LIMITED PARTS ON DELIVERY
LIST OF ACCESSORIES AT DELIVERY
LIST OF HPT AND LET/PT] BLADES
AUTHORISED RELEASE CERTIFICATE
TEST SHEED
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PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA

SERVICE BULLETIN

TURBOFAN ENGINE

LOW COMPRESSOR ROTOR BLADE - SERIALIZATION OF

LOW COMPRESSOR BLADE

SB 7337
Serial Number Record

ENGTYPE JTI15 MODEL D4 S/N 70088
WORK ORDER 6090377 DATE  16/01/2007
T.S.N. 12535 C.S.N. 10184 T.5.0. :0 CS.0.:0
Part Number Serial Number Part Number Serial Number | Part Number | Serial Number

3019801 c1 8 PC 9319402 (3019801 cl 11 |B 8650

3042101 cl 13 |23 A 574 3019801 cl 11 |B 8557

3042101 ¢l 13 |23 A 578 3019801 cl 12 |B 6636

3042101 cl 13 |42 B 832 3019801 cl 11 |B 7537

3042101 ¢l 13 {42 B 202 3019801 ¢l 12 {B 6607

3019801 ¢l 11 [PC 9226203 3019801 ¢l 12 |B 6396

3019801 ¢l 11 {PC 9226202 3019801 c1 11 |B 7446

3019801 ¢l 11 JPC 9226208 (3019801 ¢l 13 |B 6385

3019801 cl 11 [PC 9226207 3019801 ¢l 12 |B 6789

3019801 cl 12 |PC 9226227 3019801 cl 11 |B 7841

3019801 ct 11 {PC 9226206 |3019801 ¢l 12 |B 6745

3019801 cl 11 [PC 9226204 |3019801 cl 12 {B 7861

3019801 ¢t 11 |B 8730 3019801 ¢l 10 |B 5819

3019801 cl 12 |B 5754 3019801 ¢l 11 {B 3326




PV 172.99.05

PROCES VERBAL D’ESSAIS AU BANC |INDICE : M
( TEST SHEET) DATE  :05/09/2005
JT15 PAGE :1/1

DOCUMENT REFERENCE : OHM 301 7543 Rév 26 du 13/05/2005

(Manual P.N,)
TYPE DE MOTEUR : JT15D-4 Corvette N° MOTEUR : 70088
{Engine Type) (Engine SN)
N°O.E : 6090377 DATE D’ESSAI : 15/01/2007
(W.0.) {Test date)
(Oil type) (After)
Résultats corrigés 3 P. Baro : 29.92 infHg Résuitats corrigés a T2 : 15 °C
(Corrected data at Baro Press.) (Corrected data at T2)
PARAMETRE | CRITERES D’ ACCEPTATION | RESULTATS UNITES
(parameter) (acceptance limits) (corrected data) (units)
Mini Maxi
PUISSANCE % // % // 2500 1 BS
{Power) % %
N1 15500 16000 16716 RPM
(Fan speed) . .
N2 30800 31200 31040 RPM
{Gaz Gene speed)

220 /////////// 681.5 670.6 °C

SFC ///////////// 0.569 0.550 Lbs/H/Lb
TAT N1 2 Min 30 ///////////// 3.33 Min . Sec
TAT N2 55 Sec ////////////// 0.55 Min . Sec

7
% N1 = 98.8 94.7 % // |
) %
TRIM T5 26.50 Q . |CLASSE TUYERE B
i | (Nozzle class)
DATE DE STOCKAGE DU : 16/01/2007 TEMPS D’ESSAI : 290 Hr.Mn
CIRCUIT CARBURANT (Test time)
{Preservation date)
EXECUTANT : PAUL / LUCIANI VISA DU CONTROLE

{Test performer) (Quality Control)



_.Wwwﬁwﬁwmnmwﬁmmﬂa Authority/Country | 5 AUTHORISED RELEASE CERTIFICATE 3. Form Tracking Number
DIRECTION QHZH_EH DE Certificat Libératoire Autorisé N® de repére du Formulaire
L’AVIATION CIVILE EASA FORM 1 B-022797.
FRANCE Formulaire I de {'EASA -
N 5. Work Order/ Contract / Invoice
4. EADS EADS SECA Bon de Commande / Contrat / Facture
sECh AEROPORT DU BOURGET - B.P. 132 - 93352 LE BOURGET CEDEX 6090377
" . o s 9. Eligibility™/ 10. Qty/ | 11.  Serial / Batch No 12, Status/ Work
6. ftem | 7. Description / Description 8. Part No/ N° de piéce Admissibilité” 01 N° Série/lot Frat / Travetior
1 MOTEUR ASSEMBLE COMPLET JT15D4 3021000 Various i PC-E 70088 REVISION
. GENERALE
13. Remarks / Remarques Remarques . . The detail of the works performed is described in the engine inspection record Nr 286/06/DQM/PI

TSN: 12535 TSO: 0 CSN: 10184 C50:0

DOCUMENTATION SUPPORT : OM 3017543 Rev:26 — —

Limited life parts must normatly be accompanied by maintenance history including life used. Les piéces & durée de vie limitée doivent étre accompagnées de leur historique d ‘entretien précisant la durée de vie utilisée.

14, Certifies that the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to :
Certifie que les éléments identifiés ci-dessus ont été fabriqués conformément aux .

19. . Part - 145 A 50 Release to service _H_ Other regulation specified in block 13

Approbation pour rentise en service selon Partie [45.4.50 Autre réglementation précisée en case I3

4 approved design data and are in condition for safe operation
données de conception approuvées et sont en état de fonctionny
[]  non-approved design data specified in block 13

données de conception non approuvées spécifié

Certifies that unless otherwise specified in block 13, the work identified in block 12 and deseribed in block 13,
T toute sécurité was accomplished in accordance with Part-145 and in respect to that work the items are considered ready for
release to service.

ans la case 13 Certifie que, sauf indication contraire specifiée en case 13, les travaux identifiés en case 12 et décrits en case 13 ont été
réalisés conformément & la Partie 145 et gu'au vu de ces travaux, Iz (les) piéce(s) est (sont) considérée(s) préte(s) a la
remise en service.

15. Authorised Signature ;

Signature autorisée

16. Approval /Authorisation Number | 20. Authorised Signature :

Numéro dagrément / d’autorisation Signature antorisée

%ﬁb, 21. Certificate / Approval Ref. No

N°de certificat / d ‘agrément

1820 FR.145.019

AP

17. N Nom 18. Date (d/m/y) / Date (i/m/a) 22. Name / Nafo—" 23. Date (d/m/y) / Date (i/m/a}
Jean Pierre LECLERC 17.janvier.2007

USER/INSTALLER RESPONSIBILITIES — Responsabilités de Putilisateur/installateur

Note: 1- It is important to understand that the existence of the document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the part/component/assembly.

Il est important de comprendre que de part son existence, ce document ne constitue pas forcément Uawtorisation d ‘installer la pidce/l 'élément/l ‘ensemble.

7~ Where the user/installer works in accordance with the national regulations of an Airworthintess Authority different from the Airworthiness Authority specified in Block 1 it is essential that the userfinstaller
ensures that his/her Airworthiness Authority accepts parts/components/assemblies from the Airworthiness Authority specified in block 1.
Quand ! 'utilisateur/installateur travaille selon la réglementation nationale d 'une autorité de navigabilité différente de 'autorité de navigabilité mentionnée dans la case 1, if est essentiel que
{wtilisateurfinstallateur s 'assure que son aulorité de navigabilité accepte les piéces/composanst/ensembles libérés par 'autorité de navigabilité mentionnée dans la case |

3- Statement 14 and 19 do not constitute installation certification. In all cases the afreraft maintenance record shall contain an installation certification issued in aceordance with the national regulations by the
user/instatler before the aircrafl may be flown.
Les indications portées des cases 14 et I'9 ne constituent pas une certification de montage. Dans tous les cas le dossier d'entretien de I'aéronef doit contenir une certification dinstallation délivrée

o conformément aux réelements nationaux par { eilisatenr/installateur avant aue Uaéronef puisse décaller.

EASA Form 1 - Issue 1/ Formulaire | de 'EASA - Edition | *} Installer must cross-check eligibility with applicable technical data / *)L installateur doit verifier ['admissibilité avec les données techniques applicables



